Race Date
November 02, 19

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1 1567
2 2 1793
3 3 1578
4 4 1798
5 5 1572
6 6 1797
7 7 1158
8 8 1180
9 9 1568

10 10 1577

11 11 687

12 12 1805

13 (<5) 602

14 13 1576

15 14 1848

16 15 1575

17 16 619

18 17 1639

19 18 1686

20 19 1732

21 20 692

22 21 1645

23 22 1642

24 23 1648

25 24 1687

26 25 1666

27 26 1740

28 27 1795

20 28 689

30 29 1183

31 30 1614

32 31 1772

33 32 1803

34 33 1727

35 34 1730

3 35 1594

37 36 684

38 37 1637

39 38 1820

40 39 1167

41 40 1587

42 41 1849

43 42 1681

44 43 1731

45 44 1852

46 45 1161

Jacob Flynn
Dan Weizeorick
Brian Moore

Christopher Covone

Theo Conroy
Luke Orwig
Patric Natindim
Samuel Elizondo
Michael Lesak
Zach Kiley
Kevin Gee
Daniel O'Connell
Tony Delira

Nick Kiley

Zach Rose

Sam Hansen
Nelson Gates
Austin MacClure
Joey Carney
Zach Daley
Emmanuel Nwatu
Ethan Woods
Ryan Allspach
Caleb Walter
Luke Davey
Alexander Speer
Grayden Rill
Sam King

Yasir Hirsi
Jimmy Palumbo
Kamil Kotarski
Alex Utsis

Sam Andrzejewski
Chris Brady
Caden Gierstorf
Liam MacLellan
Daniel Bekkouche
Hector Herrera
Seth Karall

Mickey Schumacher

Sergio Mendieta
Matthew Sullivan
Daniel Hadush
Joey Schultz
Ritvik Viniak
Daniel Bottcher

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys

Class - G General

Team
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Chicago (Mather)
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Chicago (Alcott)
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Chicago (Payton)
Chicago (St. Ignatius Col
Chicago (Amundsen)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Niles (Notre Dame)

Oak Park (Fenwick)
Chicago (Mather)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Niles (Notre Dame)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Chicago (Mather)
Bensenville (Fenton)
Elmwood Park
Vernon Hills
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Chicago (St. Patrick)
Chicago (Mather)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Chicago (Northside)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Chicago (St. Patrick)
Chicago (Payton)
Niles (Notre Dame)
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Chicago (Payton)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi

1

Grade

SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
FR
FR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SR
SO

JR

Time Pace  Qualifier
16:56.2 5:39/M ™
17:12.1 5:44/M ™
17:22.7 5:48/M ™
17:26.4 5:49/M ™
17:29.4 5:50/M ™
17:35.5 5:52/M ™
17:35.6 5:52/M IND
17:35.7 5:52/M IND
17:44.4 5:55/M ™
17:45.1 5:55/M ™
17:45.5 5:55/M ™
17:47.7 5:56/M ™
17:48.8 5:56/M IND
17:51.1 5:57/M ™
17:56.9 5:59/M IND
17:58.7 6:00/M ™
18:03.4 6:01/M IND
18:05.3 6:02/M ™
18:07.6 6:03/M IND
18:07.7 6:03/M ™
18:09.6 6:03/M ™
18:09.6 6:03/M ™
18:10.0 6:03/M ™
18:11.0 6:04/M ™
18:11.4 6:04/M IND
18:11.8 6:04/M

18:12.9 6:04/M ™
18:13.9 6:05/M ™
18:18.1 6:06/M ™
18:18.7 6:06/M

18:20.1 6:07/M

18:21.7 6:07/M

18:23.2  6:08/M ™
18:26.8 6:09/M ™
18:29.5 6:10/M ™
18:30.7 6:10/M

18:31.9 6:11/M ™
18:33.6 6:11/M ™
18:33.9 6:11/M

18:34.9 6:12/M

18:35.1  6:12/M

18:35.2 6:12/M

18:37.0 6:12/M

18:38.2 6:13/M ™
18:40.0 6:13/M

18:41.8 6:14/M

11/02/19 12:08:57 PM



Race Date
November 02, 19

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
(<5)
85
86
87
88
89
a0

1774
1612
1737
1643
1638
1682
1610
1771

683
1613
1185
1889
1735
1157
1611
1710
1670
1802
1162
1769
1186
1823
1701
1582
1854
1163
1586
1855
1504
1581
1700

688
1193
1159
1773
1844
1707
1770
1685

660
1672
1688

682
1526
1669
1619

Nathan Faitsch
Josh Nava-Brown
Lee O'Bryan
Ryan Daca

Tyler Kalebic
Luke Heidersbach
Luis Gomez

lan Joe

Alex Bardales
Omar Gomez
Matthew Sisto
Gad Kanago

Carl Lukas

Matt Goss
Vincente Guereca
Patric Maziarka
Alex Miiller
Christopher Spahn
Conor Flynn
Itamar Shifrin
Juan Sosa

Liam Pentangelo
Lance Juridico
Juan Celio
George Woodson
Nathan Kochera
Aidan Lewis

Mark Zhu
Nicholas Ortiz
George Jimenez
Jonathan Hernandez
Anas Hirsi

Victor Vazquez
Ryan Politzki
Philip Back

Olin Hemingway
Jacob Zoladz
Gavin White

Josh Rodriguez
Martin Garcia
Mario Durnil

Kyle Muench
Tarek Alnatsheh
Emilio Dominguez
Evan Ashley
George Gauthier

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List

Boys
Boys

Class - G General

Team
Vernon Hills

Elmwood Park
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Glen Ellyn (Glenbard
Niles (Notre Dame)
Elmwood Park
Vernon Hills
Chicago (Mather)
Elmwood Park
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Senn)
Oak Park (Fenwick)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Elmwood Park
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Wheaton (St. Francis)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Vernon Hills
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Northside)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (St. Patrick)
Chicago (Payton)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Chicago (St. Patrick)
Chicago (Payton)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (St. Patrick)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (Mather)
Bensenville (Fenton)
Arlington Heights (St. Vi
Vernon Hills
Chicago (Payton)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Vernon Hills

Niles (Notre Dame)
Chicago (Little Village)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Niles (Notre Dame)
Chicago (Mather)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Mundelein (Carmel)
Elmwood Park

2

Grade

Time Pace  Qualifier
18:42.2  6:14/M
18:43.6 6:15/M

18:49.5 6:17/M ™
18:50.7 6:17/M ™
18:52.2 6:17/M ™
18:55.3 6:18/M

18:55.8 6:19/M

18:57.6 6:19/M

18:58.7 6:20/M ™
18:58.7 6:20/M
19:00.3 6:20/M
19:00.4 6:20/M
19:00.9 6:20/M ™
19:02.1 6:21/M

19:03.4 6:21/M
19:04.5 6:22/M
19:05.4  6:22/M
19:05.8 6:22/M ™
19:06.9 6:22/M
19:07.0 6:22/M
19:08.0 6:23/M
19:13.9 6:25/M

19:14.3 6:25/M

19:14.3 6:25/M

19:16.3  6:25/M
19:16.4 6:25/M

19:19.0 6:26/M

19:19.6 6:27/M

19:22.1  6:27/M
19:24.0 6:28/M
19:24.5 6:28/M
19:25.4 6:28/M ™
19:27.5 6:29/M
19:30.4 6:30/M
19:30.6 6:30/M
19:36.6  6:32/M
19:39.3  6:33/M
19:40.1 6:33/M

19:45.3 6:35/M
19:46.7 6:36/M
19:47.8 6:36/M
19:48.5 6:36/M
19:49.9 6:37/M ™
19:52.8 6:38/M
19:55.1  6:38/M
19:55.7 6:39/M

11/02/19 12:08:57 PM



Race Date
November 02, 19

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7

Place Score Bib No

Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
(<5)
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
(<5)
134

1616

613
1775
1683
1525
1191
1850
1521
1584
1592
1503
1704
1819
1187

624
1278

663
1668
1538
1886

625
1671
1817
1505
1822
1892
1527
1273
1675
1824
1529
1708
1507
1896
1528
1536

622
1825
1699
1534
1280
1277
1523
1509

645
1276

Uriel Delgado
Emiliano Almenderiz
Christian Gitzinger
Ryan McPhillips
Christopher Cortes
Emilio Sanchez
William Thakur
Bryan Garcia
Joshua Esquilin
Nevin Orleans
Devontae Gibbs
Caden George
Payton Kane
Konstantinos Papado
Simon Tolzman
Chase Petre

Jose Martinez
Zach Young
Ruben Mejia
Josiah Dudenhofer
Alvis Tran

Jeremy Bobber
Arlo Johnston
Jorge Uribe
Addison Morley
Kavin Nagpal
Armando Luz

Saul Herrera
Dylan Franada
Greg Schaefer
Elias Maya
Donovan Depakakibo
Nahum Guzman
Abdar Shahid
Daniel Martinez
Diego Valencia
Jackson Menendez
Josiah Shimandle
Piotr Biel

Brian Hernandez
Maximillian Perez
Victor Ochoa
Xavier Mercado
Javier Manriquez
Tadhg Quinn

lan Hopkins

Results By Racing Expectations

Overall Finish List
Boys

Boys
Class - G General

Team
Elmwood Park
Chicago (Amundsen)
Vernon Hills
Niles (Notre Dame)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Payton)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Chicago (St. Patrick)
Chicago (St. Patrick)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (Northside)
poulos Bensenville (Fenton)
Chicago (Amundsen)
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (Little Village)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Chicago (Noble/Muchin)
Chicago (Senn)
Chicago (Amundsen)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Chicago (Northside)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (Northside)
Chicago (Senn)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Chicago (De La Salle)
Mundelein (Carmel)
Chicago (Northside)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (Senn)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Chicago (Noble/Muchin)
Chicago (Amundsen)
Chicago (Northside)
Norridge (Ridgewood)
Chicago (Noble/Muchin)
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (De La Salle)
Chicago (Noble/ITW
Chicago (Noble/Bulls)
Chicago (Lake View)
Chicago (De La Salle)

3

Time Pace  Qualifier
19:56.1  6:39/M
20:00.0 6:40/M
20:09.2 6:43/M
20:16.5 6:46/M
20:16.6  6:46/M
20:21.0 6:47/M
20:27.7 6:49/M
20:29.1 6:50/M
20:30.0 6:50/M
20:36.7 6:52/M
20:44.4 6:55/M
20:48.2 6:56/M
20:50.0 6:57/M
20:53.6 6:58/M
20:56.3 6:59/M
21:01.4 7:00/M
21:.01.6 7:01/M
21:03.7 7:01/M
21:04.4 7:01/M
21:11.3 7:04/M
21:15.3 7:05/M
21:15.8 7:05/M
21:15.8 7:05/M
21:15.9 7:05/M
21:20.1  7:07/M
21:20.3 7:07/M
21:20.4 7:07/M
21:25.2 7:08/M
21:34.3 7:11/M
21:39.0 7:13/M
21:49.9 7:17/M
21:53.1 7:18/M
21:57.8 7:19/M
22:07.8 7:23/M
22:09.7 7:23IM
22:09.8 7:23/M
22:32.4  7:31/M
22:45.2 7:35/M
22:53.4 7:38/M
23:.07.7 7:43/M
23:24.3  7:48/M
23:34.8 7:52/M
23:56.4 7:59/M
24:04.3 8:01/M
24:09.7 8:03/M
24:45.2 8:15/M

11/02/19 12:08:58 PM



Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

Race Date
November 02, 19 Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 7 Boys

Boys

Class - G General

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade
139 135 621  Santiago Mata Chicago (Amundsen) SO
140 136 1535 Edward Hernandez Chicago (Noble/Muchin) JR
141 137 1506  Jason Diaz Chicago (Noble/Bulls) SO
142 138 1891  Jackson McCaskill Chicago (Senn) SO
143 139 1537  Matthew Dorantes Chicago (Noble/Muchin) FR
144 140 1501 Eugenio Avalos Chicago (Noble/Bulls) SR
145 141 1539  Angel Ortiz Chicago (Noble/Muchin) FR

Results By Racing Expectations 4

Time Pace  Qualifier
24:50.3 8:17/M
24:58.5 8:20/M
25:10.7 8:24/M
25:56.6  8:39/M
26:11.9 8:44/M
26:13.0 8:44/M
26:22.4 8:47/M

11/02/19 12:08:58 PM



Race Date

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

November 02, 19

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Team

Chicago (St. Ignatius Col

Wheaton (St. Francis)

Glen Ellyn (Glenbard

Chicago (Mather)

Oak Park (Fenwick)

Arlington Heights (St. Vi

Niles (Notre Dame)

Bensenville (Fenton)

Chicago (Payton)

Elmwood Park

Vernon Hills

Chicago (St. Patrick)

Mundelein (Carmel)

Norridge (Ridgewood)

Chicago (Northside)

Chicago (Amundsen)

Chicago (Noble/ITW

Results By Racing Expectations

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys

Class - G General

Top 5
Places

28

Top 5 Times:

51

Top 5 Times:

120

Top 5 Times:

149

Top 5 Times:

155

Top 5 Times:

214

Top 5 Times:

219

Top 5 Times:

237

Top 5 Times:

242

Top 5 Times:

244

Top 5 Times:

275

Top 5 Times:

201

Top 5 Times:

368

Top 5 Times:

389

Top 5 Times:

434

Top 5 Times:

449

Top 5 Times:

517

Top 5 Times:

1:27:18.0

1:28:15.8

17 21 22
1:31:09.7
11 20 28
1:31:43.9

19 26 33
1:31:55.4

7 39 45
1:33:01.5

18 24 42
1:33:36.8

8 29 656
1:33:30.3

14 41 44
1:33:48.2

30 47 52
1:34:01.7

31 46 53
1:34:39.4

35 40 69
1:35:03.2
25 62 85
1:38:04.0

61 68 76
1:38:10.9

Finishers

4
9

12

23

36

34

59

51

66

70

55

65

72

89

82

38 67 103 112

1:41:13.8

16 92 105 110

1:42:47.6

88 95 098 116

1:43:49.0

5
10

27

37

54

43

64

84

78

73

60

80

75

107

102

114

126

120

6*
13

32

49

77

48

71

86

96

81

90

83

99

111

121

119

135

124

63

50

87

58

79

94

104

97

91

93

100

118

128

127

132

11/02/19 12:09:46 PM



Race Date

Fenton Sectional Cross Country Meet

November 02, 19

20

21

Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

Team

Chicago (Senn)

Chicago (Noble/Bulls)

Chicago (De La Salle)

Chicago (Noble/Muchin)

Chicago (Alcott)

Chicago (Lake View)

Chicago (Little Village)

Results By Racing Expectations

Team Summary Results

Boys

Boys

Class - G General

Top 5
Places

542

Top 5 Times:

543

Top 5 Times:

618

Top 5 Times:

637

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 1 finishers

Top 5 Times:

Only 2 finishers

Top 5 Times:

................. Finishers

1 2 3 4 5 6

57 109 115 123 138
1:49:36.5

7*

74 101 113 122 133 137 140

1:47:24.6

106 117 130 131 134
1:54:11.1

108 125 129 136 139 141
1:57:32.6

11/02/19 12:09:46 PM



